
May 14, 2021 

Linda C Bridwell, Executive Director 

Ky Public Service Commission 

PO Box615 

Frankfort, KY 40602 

Re: Pipeline Replacement Program 

Linda C Bridwell, 

KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC 

POBOX408 

PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653 

RECEIVED 

MAY 1 9 2021 

PUBLIC SERVICE 
COM~v'l!SSION 

Enclosed is the Pipeline Replacement Program report due annually in accordance with 

Case No. 2018-00263. 

I have alsq attached the document that shows all unpaid expenses incurred for the replacement 

program. 

If you have any questions, please contact me. 

l~~~ 
Kimberly Crisp, Accountant 

(606) 618-0881 

kcrisp@kyfrontlergas.com 



KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC 

Surcharge/Plant Additons 

2020 

Pipeline Replacement Program 

Odorant System 

ERSI/GIS 

TOTAL 

AMR 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL FOOTAGE REPLACED 

Surcharge 

$261,707.00 

$261,707.00 

$59,368.00 

Cost of Plant Additions 

$230,203.00 
$0.00 

$1,754.00 

$231,951.00 

$63,914.00 

Mains Replacement Area 

Belfry 

Jackson 

East Ky Ut 

Services Replacement Area 

Belfry 

Jackson 

Phelps 

Net Plant Additions 

-$31,504.00 
$0.00 

$1,754.00 

-$29,750.00 

$4,546.00 

Feet of Pipe replaced 

3682ft 
1625ft 
550ft 
5857ft 

1169ft 
1255ft 
150ft 
2574FT 

8431FT 



Future plans for PRP in 2021 
PRP . PROJECTED COST 

8750 FT 183,750.00 

Future plans for AMR program in 2021 

Installation of 600 AM Rs and 150 Meters $60,000.00 



PRP Expenditure NOT PAID OUT 

Date Vender CK# Amount Deposit Note 

5/14/2021 KFG Operating 2019 $59,580.00 Jan.- Dec. 2019 Equipment usage Belfry KY 

5/14/2021 KFG Operat ing 2019 $3,250.00 Jan.- Dec. 2019 Equipment usage Jackson KY 

5/14/2021 KFG Operating 2019 $32,980.98 Jan.-Aug. 15, 2019 Truck Mileage 

$95,810.98 

5/14/2021 KFG Operating 2020 $45,130.00 Jan. - Dec. 2020 Equipment usage Belfry, EKU, Phelps 

5/14/2021 KFG Operating 2020 $14,725.00 Jan. - Dec. 2020 Equipment usage Jackson 

5/14/2021 KFG Operating 2020 $12,964.19 Jan. - Dec. 2020 Truck Mileage 

$72,819.19 

Total $168,630.17 PRP to Operationg Account (inside company transactions) 




