P O BOX 408 PRESTONSBURG, KY 41653

RECEIVED

MAY 1 9 2021

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

May 14, 2021

Linda C Bridwell, Executive Director

Ky Public Service Commission

P O Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Pipeline Replacement Program

Linda C Bridwell,

Enclosed is the Pipeline Replacement Program report due annually in accordance with Case No. 2018-00263.

I have also attached the document that shows all unpaid expenses incurred for the replacement program.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Kimberly Crisp, Accountant

(606) 618-0881

kcrisp@kyfrontiergas.com

KENTUCKY FRONTIER GAS, LLC Surcharge/Plant Additions 2020

	Surcharge	Cost of Plant Additions	Net Plant Additions
Pipeline Replacement Program	\$261,707.00	\$230,203.00	-\$31,504.00
Odorant System		\$0.00	\$0.00
ERSI/GIS		\$1,754.00	\$1,754.00
TOTAL	\$261,707.00	\$231,957.00	-\$29,750.00
AMR	\$59,368.00	\$63,914.00	\$4,546.00
	Mains Replacement Area		Feet of Pipe replaced
	Belfry		3682ft
	Jackson		1625ft
	East Ky Ut		550ft
TOTAL			5857FT
		2	
	Services Replacem	ent Area	
	Belfry		1169ft
	Jackson		1255ft
	Phelps		150ft
TOTAL			2574FT
	<u> </u>		
TOTAL FOOTAGE REPLACED			8431FT

Future plans for PRP in 2021

PRP PROJECTED COST **8750 FT 183,750.00**

Future plans for AMR program in 2021

Installation of 600 AMRs and 150 Meters

\$60,000.00

PRP Expenditure NOT PAID OUT

Date	Vender	CK#	Amount	Deposit	Note
5/14/2021	KFG Operating 2019		\$59,580.00		Jan Dec. 2019 Equipment usage Belfry KY
5/14/2021	KFG Operating 2019		\$3,250.00		Jan Dec. 2019 Equipment usage Jackson KY
5/14/2021 KFG Operating 2019		\$32,980.98		JanAug. 15, 2019 Truck Mileage	
		\$95,810.98			
5/14/2021	KFG Operating 2020		\$45,130.00		Jan Dec. 2020 Equipment usage Belfry, EKU, Phelps
5/14/2021	KFG Operating 2020		\$14,725.00		Jan Dec. 2020 Equipment usage Jackson
5/14/2021 KFG Operating 2020		\$12,964.19		Jan Dec. 2020 Truck Mileage	
			\$72,819.19		
	Total		\$168,630.17		PRP to Operationg Account (inside company transactions)